# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Maul	01/12/2004
Alfried Kiehl	02/12/2004
Karoly Donders	11/01/2004
Otto W. Gordon	11/01/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eckart GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Kaiserstrasse 30
City:	90763 Furth
State/Country:	GERMANY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	DE0301647

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)924-1811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6099243773

Email: sklosek@synnlech.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Klosek Address Line 1: P.O. Box 592

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08542-0592

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Klosek

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment for Recordation#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 DE

PATENT REEL: 016128 FRAME: 0301

# **ASSIGNMENT**

GORDON, Kàroly DONDERS have invented certa	for United States Letters Patent has been and whereas <i>Eckart GmbH &amp; Co. KG</i> , as 763 Fürth, Germany is desirous of acquiring
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is it sells/sell, assigns/assign and sets/set over to said assign United States and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, applied for or granted therefor in the United Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assign therein; and the undersigned for himself/themselves assigns does/do hereby agree and covenant without all divisional, continuation, reissue and other improvements and all assignments thereof to said as assignee or its representative all facts known to the whenever requested, to testify in any interferences said applications or patents may become involved, oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to nominees to obtain patent protection for said imincident to said applications to be borne and paid by	ignee the entire right, title and interest for the linvention and the aforesaid application for substitute or reissue applications and patents States and all countries foreign, and the nd requested to issue all patents on said nee herein, as assignee of the entire interest and his/their legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver applications for Letters patent on said signee or its assigns, to communicate to said a undersigned respecting said improvements, or other legal proceedings in which any of to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and aprovements in all countries, the expenses
Robert Maul  A A A A	01,12.2004 Date
Alfried Kiehl	02.12.2004 Date
Otto W. Gordon	1. 204. 200 4 Date
Otto W. Gordon  Kàroly Donders	<u> </u>

**RECORDED: 06/13/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 016128 FRAME: 0302**